
2024 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 03, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-22   Home: 10-8   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 13-2   Big 12: 10-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

50 Agbayani, Ailana  . 4 3 4 51-50 159 58 69 9 2 5 30 97  . 6 1 0 30 11 7 0  . 5 4 7 1 0 12-15 60 99 9  . 9 4 6

54 Ava, Huntyr  . 4 0 4 49-49 156 23 63 9 1 12 62 110  . 7 0 5 13 4 12 1  . 4 5 2 4 1 1-2 239 8 7  . 9 7 2

23 Zavodnik, Violet  . 3 6 4 40-40 118 38 43 8 0 11 36 84  . 7 1 2 27 7 19 1  . 5 0 3 1 1 10-10 59 4 3  . 9 5 5

13 Owens, Lily  . 3 5 6 48-45 146 37 52 6 2 6 39 80  . 5 4 8 3 3 10 1  . 3 7 4 3 2 9-9 39 41 7  . 9 2 0

34 Udall, Maddie  . 3 1 2 48-47 141 19 44 10 2 4 25 70  . 4 9 6 4 5 21 1  . 3 5 1 1 3 1-1 69 41 8  . 9 3 2

22 Bejarano, Maddie  . 3 0 8 51-50 120 36 37 9 0 5 35 61  . 5 0 8 40 3 18 0  . 4 7 6 5 21 1-1 62 3 1  . 9 8 5

11 Lambert, Jaelynn  . 3 0 8 34-16 52 19 16 0 1 0 7 18  . 3 4 6 4 0 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 4-5 28 0 0 1.000

 7 Agbayani, Aleia  . 2 9 5 35-31 78 10 23 6 0 2 19 35  . 4 4 9 10 2 7 0  . 3 8 9 0 3 3-4 27 0 2  . 9 3 1

 6 Kamoku, Keila  . 2 9 5 48-47 129 20 38 6 0 6 27 62  . 4 8 1 16 2 19 2  . 3 7 8 1 7 1-1 87 61 11  . 9 3 1

20 Morrow, Hailey  . 2 5 6 47-43 125 26 32 3 1 8 28 61  . 4 8 8 16 6 21 0  . 3 6 5 1 0 2-2 169 43 2  . 9 9 1

--------------------

12 Flanders, Lauren  . 3 1 3 37-4 16 13 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 7 5 0 1 2 0  . 3 5 3 0 3 1-1 5 1 1  . 8 5 7

 3 Simmons, Macy  . 2 5 0 28-16 44 3 11 2 0 0 5 13  . 2 9 5 4 0 8 1  . 3 1 3 0 3 0-0 91 7 0 1.000

15 Lennon, Taryn  . 2 3 5 30-4 17 11 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 2 3 5 3 0 3 0  . 3 5 0 0 0 2-2 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

28 Turlington, Tristen  . 2 1 4 23-8 28 7 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 5 0 2 3 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 5-5 12 15 3  . 9 0 0

 2 Hayward, Breezy  . 1 4 3 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 Madrigal, Lyndsey  . 1 0 5 15-5 19 2 2 1 0 1 4 6  . 3 1 6 5 1 6 0  . 3 2 0 0 1 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

51 Bennett, Lexie  . 0 8 3 41-4 12 21 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 0 0 8 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000

 1 Mares, Gianna  . 0 0 0 28-21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 16 0 1.000

 9 Gillespie, Abbey  . 0 0 0 21-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Laney, Olivia  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

14 Aguilar, Alyssa  . 0 0 0 14-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen  . 0 0 0 6-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

38 Temples, Chloe  . 0 0 0 36-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 9 2  . 8 3 3

26 Dahle, Kate  . 0 0 0 35-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 13 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 7 51 1369 350 447 71 9 60 323 716  . 5 2 3 177 48 176 7  . 4 1 7 17 46 55-63 966 362 57  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 3 0 5 51 1329 298 405 76 6 47 277 634  . 4 7 7 196 20 249 8  . 3 9 8 14 32 46-57 970 427 65  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (339), Opp (328). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (15). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Kamoku, K. 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

38 Temples, Chloe  4 . 7 0 9-6 36 17 2 0/2 1 101.1 122 80 68 45 107 29 0 17  . 3 0 3 14 5 0 6 19

26 Dahle, Kate  4 . 8 8 6-6 35 10 1 0/1 3 86.0 119 82 60 65 68 21 2 5  . 3 2 3 15 2 0 4 4

 1 Mares, Gianna  5 . 8 9 7-8 28 20 1 0/1 0 79.2 100 90 67 62 36 13 1 11  . 3 0 1 16 7 0 3 6

--------------------

17 Laney, Olivia  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 4 1 1 2 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

14 Aguilar, Alyssa  4 . 2 0 1-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 16.2 20 12 10 4 7 3 1 5  . 2 7 8 2 0 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen  5 . 2 5 1-0 6 2 0 0/1 0 13.1 14 10 10 5 12 4 0 3  . 2 6 9 1 1 0 0 1

50 Agbayani, Ailana  5 . 7 8 5-2 15 2 0 0/0 1 23.0 28 20 19 14 17 5 1 6  . 2 9 5 0 4 0 1 1

Totals  5 . 1 1 29-22 51 51 4 3/3 5 322.0 405 298 235 196 249 76 6 47  . 3 0 5 48 20 0 14 32

Opponents  6 . 3 2 22-29 51 51 17 4/0 1 323.1 447 350 292 177 176 71 9 60  . 3 2 7 25 48 0 17 46

PB - Team (15), Morrow, H. 13, Simmons, M. 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (2), Morrow, H. 2. SBA/ATT - Morrow, H. (31-40),

Dahle, K. (16-20), Simmons, M. (14-16), Temples, C. (14-15), Mares, G. (10-14), Korth, K. (2-2), Agbayani, Ai (0-2), Aguilar,

A. (2-2), Laney, O. (2-2).



2024 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of May 03, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Simmons, Macy 98 91 7 0 1.000 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 2 0

11 Lambert, Jaelynn 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Mares, Gianna 17 1 16 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

26 Dahle, Kate 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 16 4  . 8 0 0 0 0

51 Bennett, Lexie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Hayward, Breezy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Laney, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

20 Morrow, Hailey 214 169 43 2  . 9 9 1 3 31 9  . 7 7 5 13 0

22 Bejarano, Maddie 66 62 3 1  . 9 8 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

54 Ava, Huntyr 254 239 8 7  . 9 7 2 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Zavodnik, Violet 66 59 4 3  . 9 5 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Agbayani, Ailana 168 60 99 9  . 9 4 6 11 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Udall, Maddie 118 69 41 8  . 9 3 2 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Agbayani, Aleia 29 27 0 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Kamoku, Keila 159 87 61 11  . 9 3 1 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Owens, Lily 87 39 41 7  . 9 2 0 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Turlington, Tristen 30 12 15 3  . 9 0 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lennon, Taryn 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Flanders, Lauren 7 5 1 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Temples, Chloe 12 1 9 2  . 8 3 3 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

21 Madrigal, Lyndsey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Gillespie, Abbey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Aguilar, Alyssa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1385 966 362 57  . 9 5 9 19 46 11  . 8 0 7 15 0

Opponents 1462 970 427 65  . 9 5 6 15 55 8  . 8 7 3 10 1


